



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 1892/2025**

LAXMI CHAMOLI

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Bhavya K. and Mr. Sanskar
Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

MANISH KUMAR

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Anubhav Dadhich, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
06.01.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 23.09.2025 for completion of service of respondent.

As per office note, notice sent to the respondent is received back unserved.

However, learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He undertakes to file vakalatnama within two weeks.

Let present current address of respondent be also filed before the next date of hearing.

Let reply, if any, be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks. Parties shall exchange the advance copy.

Renotify on 03.03.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

JANUARY 6, 2026/yo