



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 1892/2025**
LAXMI CHAMOLIPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Bhavya Kohli and Mr. Sanskar Aggarwal, Advocates.**

versus

MANISH KUMARRespondent
Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **24.03.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 18363/2026 (for early hearing)

2. This is an application filed by the petitioner under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking early hearing of the present petition.

3. The matter was listed before the Joint Registrar on 03rd March, 2026. However, on account of a holiday being declared on the said date, the matter is now listed for 25th April, 2026 before the Joint Registrar.

4. Accordingly, List the matter before the Court on 27th April, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

MARCH 24, 2026/nd/ik