



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CM(M) 1892/2025

LAXMI CHAMOLI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Bhavya Kohli and Mr.
Sanskar Aggarwal, Advs.

versus

MANISH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 23.09.2025 for completion of service of respondent.

Matter is pending for filing reply.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

As per record, respondent is unserved.

Vide order dated 06.01.2026, Mr. Anubhav Dadhich, Advocate has appeared on behalf of the respondent yet no vakalatnama has been filed.

Learned counsel for petitioner seeks liberty to complete service as per record through electronic mode. Heard. Allowed.

Let fresh notice be issued to respondent to be served by all permissible modes, including electronic mode, on filing of PF within four weeks.



Matter is coming up for hearing before the Hon'ble Court on 03.09.2026. Be placed accordingly.

Tentative date fixed before this Court is 27.10.2026 subject to further directions of the Hon'ble Court.

**BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JULY 30, 2026/yo